

## Call for tenders' details

Title: Support to Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia(AERS) for Energy Market and Network Infrastructure Data Collection and Analysis

Start date: 31/12/2020

Time limit for receipt of tenders: 20/08/2021

Contracting authority: Directorate-General for Neighbourhood and Enlargement Negotiations (DG NEAR)

Status: Closed

## Call for tenders question list

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
1	29/01/2021 09:49	01/02/2021 17:48	No answers to questions published yet	Dear Sir or Madam, as the deadline for the submission of EoI is just 2 weeks away and given the fact that EoIs have to be submitted in paper form (which makes the time for finalisation of EoIs even shorter), we are wondering when we can expect publication of answers to submitted questions. Thank you very much and best regards, Khrystyna	<b>01/02/2021</b> Please see answer in QA -EuropeAid-140910-IH-SER-RS, in the Document Library <b>01/02/2021</b> The deadline for submission of questions was 27 January 2021. Questions submitted after the deadline will not be taken into account.

**Call for tenders questions summary**

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
2	01/02/2021 11:48	01/02/2021 17:52	Clarification request regarding the submission deadline	Dear Sir or Madam, In the document "Additional information about the Contract Notice" the following is stated: "Applications must be submitted in English exclusively to the contracting authority in a sealed envelope. - Either by post or by courier service, in which case the evidence shall be constituted by the postmark or the date of the deposit slip" Does that mean that postmark or the deposit slip shall be dated 17.02.2021 (deadline for submission) the latest? Or does it mean that the application must be received by the Ministry of Finance on 17.02. the latest? Thank you very much for the clarification.	<b>01/02/2021</b> Please see answer in QA -EuropeAid-140910-IH-SER-RS in the Document Library. The deadline for submission of questions was 27 January 2021. Questions submitted after the deadline will not be taken into account.
3	29/01/2021 12:22	01/02/2021 17:53	Request for technical documentation Support to Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia(aers) for Energy Market and Network Infrastructure Data Collection and Analysis Reference number: NEAR/BEG/2020/EA-RP/0066	Dear all, we are addressing you as a potential bidder. Please provide us a technical documentation for the subject procurement , so we could have the opportunity to consider the participation on this tender. Thank you in advance, IBIS-SOLUTIONS doo Beograd, Jelena Stojmenovic	<b>01/02/2021</b> Please see answers in QA - EuropeAid-140910-IH-SER-RS in the Document Library. The deadline for submission of questions was 27 January 2021. Questions submitted after the deadline will not be taken into account.

**Call for tenders questions summary**

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
4	26/01/2021 17:42	01/02/2021 18:12	Electronic submission	<p>Dear Sir or Madam, the document called additional Information to Contract Notice states the following: "Applications must be submitted in English exclusively to the contracting authority in a sealed envelope. - Either by post or by courier service, in which case the evidence shall be constituted by the postmark or the date of the deposit slip - OR hand delivered by the participant in person or by an agent directly to the premises of the contracting authority in return for a signed and dated receipt, in which case the evidence shall be constituted by this acknowledgement of receipt." Given the pandemic situation in Europe and the fact that postal services have been overstretched and not very reliable recently, we would like to ask you to provide all applicants the possibility to submit their Eols electronically. Thank you and best regards, Khrystyna</p>	<p><b>01/02/2021</b> Please see this and other answers in QA -EuropeAid-140910-IH-SER-RS, in the Document Library. The Contracting Authority cannot accept electronic offers. Please refer to point 21. Deadline for submission of applications in Additional information.</p>

## Call for tenders questions summary

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
5	14/01/2021 16:29	01/02/2021 18:16	Economic and Financial Capacity	<p>Dear Sir or Madam, We have a question with regards to "Economic and financial capacity" of the candidates. The document "Additional information about the Contract Notice" states that "average annual turnover of the candidate over the last three years (for which accounts are closed) must be at least 500.000,00 EUR."</p> <p>Could you please clarify if there are any restrictions or special considerations regarding the income types (e.g. transfers from government funds) for public bodies based in Republic of Serbia? Thank you very much and best regards, Khrystyna</p>	<p><b>01/02/2021</b> Please see answer to this and other questions in QA -EuropeAid-140910-IH-SER-RS in the Document Library. Regarding this question, there are no restrictions or special considerations regarding the income type.</p>

Generated on the 06/12/2022 18:29:56 - Generation time 5 ms